

Odd Molly International AB (publ) Stockholm, Sweden, June 29 2018

Please note that the English text in this press release is an unauthorized translation of the Swedish press release and that, in case of discrepancy between the Swedish version and the English version, the Swedish version shall prevail.

New number of shares and votes in Odd Molly

On 18 June 2018 Odd Molly International AB (publ), reg. no 556627-6241, ("Odd Molly" or the "Company") announced the outcome of the new share issue with pre-emption rights for existing shareholders which has been performed by the Company and was resolved by the annual general meeting on the 4 May 2018. The share issue was oversubscribed by 39.1 percent. To satisfy the oversubscription, the board of directors in the Company by authorization from the annual general meeting resolved to perform an additional share issue with derogation from shareholders' pre-emption rights (overallotment issue). The new share issue and the overallotment issue were completed in June and as a result the share capital and the total number of shares and votes in the Company have increased.

After completion of the new share issue and the overallotment issue 1,917,333 and 750,000 new shares have been issued. Thus, the share capital in the Company increases by in total SEK 266,733.3.

As of 29 June 2018 the share capital in Odd Molly amounts to SEK 841,933.3 and the total number of shares in the Company is 8,419,333. As of the same date the total number of votes in the Company is 8,419,333.

As of today, the Company holds no own shares.

For additional information, please contact:

Patrik Tillman, chairman of the board +46 733 50 61 20

Johanna Palm, CFO

+46 760 10 24 55

This information is information that Odd Molly International AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act (Sw. lag (1991:980) om handel med finansiella instrument). The information was submitted for publication through the agency of the contact persons set out above, on 29 June 2018, at 13:30 CEST.

ABOUT ODD MOLLY

Odd Molly is a Swedish company that designs, markets and sells distinctive fashion. The Company's products are sold through own channels as well as through own sales teams and external agents to retailers. An increasing proportion of sales is derived from Odd Molly's own channels, mainly the Company's webshop, which reaches close to 40 countries. Furthermore, Odd Molly has 18 own stores as well as stores managed by partners on selected markets. The Odd Molly share is traded on Nasdaq Stockholm, small cap. Read more on corporate.oddmolly.com.

Odd Molly International AB, Kornhamnstorg 6, 111 27 STOCKHOLM, Sweden, Phone: +46 8 522 28 500, www.oddmolly.com